

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

**Friday, 15 March 2019
to
Sunday, 17 March 2019**

Barwon River

Sunday, 17 March 2019

323	FSCH1XO1	44. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	Semi-Final 1
324		Semi-Final 2
325		Semi-Final 3
326		Semi-Final 4
327	FSCH4X+Y93	12. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	Semi-Final 1
328		Semi-Final 2
329		Semi-Final 3
330		Semi-Final 4
331	FSCH4X+Y92	14. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	Semi-Final 1
332		Semi-Final 2
333		Semi-Final 3
334		Semi-Final 4
335	FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	Semi-Final 1
336		Semi-Final 2
337	FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	Semi-Final 1
338		Semi-Final 2
339	FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	Semi-Final 1
340		Semi-Final 2
341		Semi-Final 3
342		Semi-Final 4
343	FSCH4X+Y98	2. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8	C Final
344	FSCH4X+Y97	4. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	C Final
345	FSCH4X+Y96	6. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	C Final
346	FSCH4X+Y95	8. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	C Final
347	FSCH4X+Y94	10. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4	D Final
348		C Final
349	FSCH4X+Y93	12. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	F Final
350		E Final
351		D Final
352		C Final
353	FSCH4X+Y92	14. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	F Final
354		E Final
355		D Final
356		C Final
357	FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	E Final
358		D Final
359		C Final
360	FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	E Final
361		D Final
362		C Final
363	FSCH4+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	C Final
364	FSCH4X+Y104	25. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4	C Final
365	FSCH4+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	C Final
366	FSCH4X+Y103	27. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	D Final
367		C Final
368	FSCH4+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	D Final
369		C Final
370	FSCH4X+Y102	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	D Final
371		C Final
372	FSCH4+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	C Final
373	FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	D Final
374		C Final
375	FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	F Final
376		E Final
377		D Final
378		C Final
379	FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Division 2	C Final
380	FSCH4X+O2	43. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2	C Final
381	FSCH1XO1	44. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	F Final
382		E Final
383		D Final
384		C Final
385	FSCH2XO1	45. Female School Double Scull Open Division 1.	D Final
386		C Final
387	FSCH8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1	C Final
388	FSCH4X+Y98	2. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8	B Final

Sunday, 17 March 2019

389	FSCH4X+Y97	4. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	B Final
390	FSCH4X+Y96	6. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	B Final
391	FSCH4+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5	B Final
392	FSCH4X+Y95	8. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	B Final
393	FSCH4+Y94	9. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4	B Final
394	FSCH4X+Y94	10. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4	B Final
395	FSCH4+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	B Final
396	FSCH4X+Y93	12. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	B Final
397	FSCH4+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	B Final
398	FSCH4X+Y92	14. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	B Final
399	*	3,15,1. Fsch4+Y97, Fsch4+Y91, Fsch4+Y98	B Final
400	FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	B Final
401	FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	B Final
402	FSCH4X+Y107	19. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7	B Final
403	FSCH4X+Y106	21. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6	B Final
404	FSCH4+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5	B Final
405	*	22,20,23. Fsch4+Y105, Fsch4+Y106, Fsch4x+Y105	B Final
406	FSCH4+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	B Final
407	FSCH4X+Y104	25. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4	B Final
408	FSCH4+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	B Final
409	FSCH4X+Y103	27. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	B Final
410	FSCH4+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	B Final
411	FSCH4X+Y102	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	B Final
412	FSCH4+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	B Final
413	FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	B Final
414	FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	B Final
415	FSCH4+O4	36. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4	B Final
416	FSCH8+O3	38. Female School Eight Open Division 3	B Final
417	FSCH4+O3	39. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3	B Final
418	FSCH4X+O3	40. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3	B Final
419	FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Division 2	B Final
420	*	42,40. Fsch4+O2, Fsch4x+O3	B Final
421	FSCH4X+O2	43. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2	B Final
422	FSCH1XO1	44. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	B Final
423	FSCH2XO1	45. Female School Double Scull Open Division 1.	B Final
424	FSCH8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1	B Final
425	FSCH4+O1	47. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1	B Final
426	FSCH4X+O1	48. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1	B Final
427	FSCH4+Y98	1. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8	Final
428	FSCH4X+Y98	2. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8	A Final
429	FSCH4+Y97	3. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7	Final
430	FSCH4X+Y97	4. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7	A Final
431	FSCH4+Y96	5. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6	Final
432	FSCH4X+Y96	6. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6	A Final
433	FSCH4+Y95	7. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5	A Final
434	FSCH4X+Y95	8. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5	A Final
435	FSCH4+Y94	9. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4	A Final
436	FSCH4X+Y94	10. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4	A Final
437	FSCH4+Y93	11. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3	A Final
438	FSCH4X+Y93	12. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3	A Final
439	FSCH4+Y92	13. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2	A Final
440	FSCH4X+Y92	14. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2	A Final
441	FSCH4+Y91	15. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1	Final
442	FSCH4X+Y91	16. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1	A Final
443	FSCH1XY91	18. Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1	A Final
444	FSCH4X+Y107	19. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7	A Final
445	FSCH4+Y106	20. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6	Final
446	FSCH4X+Y106	21. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6	A Final
447	FSCH4+Y105	22. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5	A Final
448	FSCH4X+Y105	23. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5	Final
449	FSCH4+Y104	24. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4	A Final
450	FSCH4X+Y104	25. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4	A Final
451	FSCH4+Y103	26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3	A Final
452	FSCH4X+Y103	27. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3	A Final
453	FSCH4+Y102	28. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2	A Final
454	FSCH4X+Y102	29. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2	A Final

Sunday, 17 March 2019

455	FSCH4+Y101	30. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1	A Final
456	FSCH4X+Y101	31. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1	A Final
457	FSCH1XY101	32. Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1	A Final
458	FSCH4+O5	33. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5	Final
459	FSCH4X+O5	34. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 5	Final
460	FSCH8+O4	35. Female School Eight Open Division 4	Final
461	FSCH4+O4	36. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4	A Final
462	FSCH4X+O4	37. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4	Final
463	FSCH8+O3	38. Female School Eight Open Division 3	A Final
464	FSCH4+O3	39. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3	A Final
465	FSCH4X+O3	40. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3	A Final
466	FSCH8+O2	41. Female School Eight Open Division 2	A Final
467	FSCH4+O2	42. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2	Final
468	FSCH4X+O2	43. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2	A Final
469	FSCH1XO1	44. Female School Single Scull Open Division 1	A Final
470	FSCH2XO1	45. Female School Double Scull Open Division 1.	A Final
471	FSCH8+O1	46. Female School Eight Open Division 1	A Final
472	FSCH4+O1	47. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1	A Final
473	FSCH4X+O1	48. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1	A Final

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 323 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				Semi-Final 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.13	Star of the Sea		2	ntt	0.00 +0.00
2	44.11	Gippsland Grammar		3		13.81 +13.81
3	44.18	Emmanuel College		1		13.06 +26.87
4	44.17	Emmanuel College		4		19.80 +46.67
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 469); Rest->B Final (Race 422)						

Race 324 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.10	Maribyrnong Secondary		3	6:35.91	0.00 +0.00
2	44.07	Oberon High School		4	6:44.44	8.53 +8.53
3	44.02	Albert Park College		2	6:56.78	12.34 +20.87
4	44.04	Ballarat Grammar		1	7:21.60	24.82 +45.69
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 469); Rest->B Final (Race 422)						

Race 325 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				Semi-Final 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.16	Monivae		3	7:18.07	0.00 +0.00
2	44.20	Sacred Heart VIC		1	7:22.25	4.18 +4.18
3	44.24	Ruyton Girls'		4	7:52.70	30.45 +34.63
4	44.05	Carey Grammar		2	8:13.01	20.31 +54.94
Progress : 1,2->E Final (Race 382); Rest->F Final (Race 381)						

Race 326 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				Semi-Final 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.15	Melbourne GC		2	7:14.48	0.00 +0.00
2	44.06	Clonard		3	7:27.34	12.86 +12.86
3	44.12	Loreto - Toorak		1	7:34.48	7.14 +20.00
Progress : 1,2->E Final (Race 382); Rest->F Final (Race 381)						

Race 327 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				Semi-Final 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.01	Albert Park College		3	3:57.32	0.00 +0.00
2	12.18	Ruyton Girls'		4	3:58.39	1.07 +1.07
3	12.06	Geelong College		2	4:04.44	6.05 +7.12
4	12.10	Kardinia Int'l College		1	4:15.98	11.54 +18.66
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 438); Rest->B Final (Race 396)						*substitute

Race 328 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.16	Melbourne Girls' GS		3	3:48.87	0.00 +0.00
2	12.22	Strathcona		2	3:55.48	6.61 +6.61
3	12.14	MLC Kew		4	4:03.96	8.48 +15.09
4	12.21	St Catherine's		1	4:08.71	4.75 +19.84
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 438); Rest->B Final (Race 396)						

Race 329 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				Semi-Final 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.04	Fintona		1	4:13.88	0.00 +0.00
2	12.20	Shelford GS		2	4:16.46	2.58 +2.58
3	12.07	Gippsland Grammar		3	4:26.84	10.38 +12.96
4	12.08	Haileybury		4	5:09.35	42.51 +55.47
Progress : 1,2->E Final (Race 350); Rest->F Final (Race 349)						

Race 330 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				Semi-Final 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.23	Toorak College		1	4:20.06	0.00 +0.00
2	12.09	Hamilton & Alexandra		2	4:24.07	4.01 +4.01
3	12.24	Wesley College		3	4:28.89	4.82 +8.83
Progress : 1,2->E Final (Race 350); Rest->F Final (Race 349)						*substitute

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 331 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				Semi-Final 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.09	Kardinia Int'l College			2	3:52.14	0.00 +0.00
2	14.18	Strathcona			1	3:53.62	1.48 +1.48
3	14.04	Firbank Grammar			3	3:54.40	0.78 +2.26
4	14.14	Ruyton Girls'			4	4:02.12	7.72 +9.98
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 440); Rest->B Final (Race 398)						*substitute	

Race 332 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				Semi-Final 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.12	Melbourne Girls' GS			3	3:44.87	0.00 +0.00
2	14.17	St Catherine's			2	3:50.90	6.03 +6.03
3	14.11	MLC Kew			4	3:58.75	7.85 +13.88
4	14.02	Caulfield Grammar			1	4:01.66	2.91 +16.79
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 440); Rest->B Final (Race 398)							

Race 333 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				Semi-Final 3			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.20	Wesley College			2	4:02.98	0.00 +0.00
2	14.06	Gippsland Grammar			3	4:18.63	15.65 +15.65
3	14.07	Haileybury			1	4:26.77	8.14 +23.79
Progress : 1->E Final (Race 354); Rest->F Final (Race 353)						*substitute	

Race 334 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				Semi-Final 4			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.08	Hamilton & Alexandra			3	4:08.01	0.00 +0.00
2	14.10	Korowa AGS			2	5:44.07	96.06 +96.06
Progress : 1->E Final (Race 354); Rest->F Final (Race 353)						*substitute	

Race 335 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				Semi-Final 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.11	Loreto - Toorak			2	3:41.64	0.00 +0.00
2	16.09	Kardinia Int'l College			3	3:45.72	4.08 +4.08
3	16.15	Ruyton Girls'			4	3:55.63	9.91 +13.99
4	16.18	St Catherine's			1	3:57.56	1.93 +15.92
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 442); Rest->B Final (Race 400)						*substitute	

Race 336 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				Semi-Final 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.13	Melbourne Girls' GS			3	3:42.22	0.00 +0.00
2	16.05	Firbank Grammar			4	3:44.60	2.38 +2.38
3	16.19	Strathcona			1	3:52.14	7.54 +9.92
4	16.21	Genazzano			2	3:57.90	5.76 +15.68
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 442); Rest->B Final (Race 400)							

Race 337 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				Semi-Final 1			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	18.13	Maribyrnong Secondary			2	4:19.68	0.00 +0.00
2	18.12	Mercy College			1	4:26.49	6.81 +6.81
3	18.10	Xavier High School			3	4:28.51	2.02 +8.83
4	18.19	Emmanuel College			4	4:41.04	12.53 +21.36
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 443); Rest->B Final (Race 401)							

Race 338 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				Semi-Final 2			
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	18.18	St Mary's College			3	4:20.87	0.00 +0.00
2	18.11	Galen Catholic COLlege			4	4:25.39	4.52 +4.52
3	18.17	St Mary's College			2	4:27.64	2.25 +6.77
4	18.01	Nagle College			1	4:29.09	1.45 +8.22
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 443); Rest->B Final (Race 401)							

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 339 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				Semi-Final 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.13	St Columbas College		1	4:16.35	0.00 +0.00
2	32.08	Mercy College		2	4:16.97	0.62 +0.62
3	32.18	Charles La Trobe		4	4:32.69	15.72 +16.34
4	32.12	Maribyrnong Secondary		3	4:43.33	10.64 +26.98

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 457); Rest->B Final (Race 414)

Race 340 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.07	Christian College		3	4:05.06	0.00 +0.00
2	32.15	Korowa AGS		4	4:19.88	14.82 +14.82
3	32.16	Korowa AGS		2	4:33.41	13.53 +28.35
4	32.14	Korowa AGS		1	4:49.86	16.45 +44.80

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 457); Rest->B Final (Race 414)

Race 341 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				Semi-Final 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.06	Clonard		2	5:01.25	0.00 +0.00
2	32.11	Fintona		3	5:08.30	7.05 +7.05
3	32.01	Ballarat Grammar		1	5:57.07	48.77 +55.82

Progress : 1->E Final (Race 376); Rest->F Final (Race 375)

Race 342 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				Semi-Final 4		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.17	Korowa AGS		3	4:39.24	0.00 +0.00
2	32.20	Wesley College		2	5:28.95	49.71 +49.71

Progress : 1->E Final (Race 376); Rest->F Final (Race 375)

Race 343 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.01	Caulfield Grammar		2	4:36.54	0.00 +0.00
2	02.11	Loreto - Toorak		3	4:47.94	11.40 +11.40
3	02.07	Geelong Grammar 5		1	4:50.01	2.07 +13.47
4	02.09	Loreto - Toorak		4	4:54.76	4.75 +18.22

Race 344 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.01	Caulfield Grammar		3	4:30.18	0.00 +0.00
2	04.10	Geelong Grammar 4		2	4:43.57	13.39 +13.39

Race 345 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.01	Ballarat Grammar		3	4:19.79	0.00 +0.00
2	06.10	Geelong Grammar 1		2	4:21.54	1.75 +1.75
3	06.02	Caulfield Grammar		1	4:25.47	3.93 +5.68
4	06.12	Lowther Hall		4	4:26.71	1.24 +6.92

Race 346 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.02	Firbank Grammar		2	7:36.53	0.00 +0.00
2	08.07	Shelford GS		3	7:49.81	13.28 +13.28
3	08.11	Fintona		1	8:11.08	21.27 +34.55

Race 347 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				D Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.17	Nagle College		4	4:26.74	0.00 +0.00
2	10.16	Sacred Heart VIC		3	4:32.79	6.05 +6.05
3	10.06	Korowa AGS		2	4:47.56	14.77 +20.82
4	10.15	PLC Melbourne		1	5:18.75	31.19 +52.01

*substitute

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 348 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.01	Carey Grammar		1	4:06.66	0.00 +0.00
2	10.11	Shelford GS		3	4:12.77	6.11 +6.11
3	10.10	Ruyton Girls'		2	4:14.45	1.68 +7.79
4	10.05	Geelong College		4	4:23.85	9.40 +17.19

*substitute

Race 349 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				F Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.07	Gippsland Grammar		3	4:26.08	0.00 +0.00
2	12.24	Wesley College		2	4:30.01	3.93 +3.93
3	12.08	Haileybury		1	4:52.20	22.19 +26.12

*substitute

Race 350 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				E Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.20	Shelford GS		1	4:16.99	0.00 +0.00
2	12.04	Fintona		2	4:18.08	1.09 +1.09
3	12.09	Hamilton & Alexandra		4	4:19.37	1.29 +2.38
4	12.23	Toorak College		3	4:26.81	7.44 +9.82

Race 351 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				D Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.12	Loreto - Toorak		2	3:56.91	0.00 +0.00
2	12.28	St Columbas College		4	4:08.00	11.09 +11.09
3	12.15	Melbourne GC		3	4:18.40	10.40 +21.49
4	12.11	Korowa AGS		1	4:24.49	6.09 +27.58

Race 352 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.05	Firbank Grammar		2	4:00.44	0.00 +0.00
2	12.03	Caulfield Grammar		1	4:02.92	2.48 +2.48
3	12.27	Sacred Heart VIC		3	4:21.79	18.87 +21.35
4	12.02	Carey Grammar		4	4:25.29	3.50 +24.85

Race 353 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				F Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.06	Gippsland Grammar		2	4:18.21	0.00 +0.00
2	14.07	Haileybury		1	4:20.85	2.64 +2.64
3	14.10	Korowa AGS		3	4:22.82	1.97 +4.61

*substitute

Race 354 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				E Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.08	Hamilton & Alexandra		2	4:04.00	0.00 +0.00
2	14.20	Wesley College		3	4:10.31	6.31 +6.31

*substitute

Race 355 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				D Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.16	Shelford GS		3	4:00.21	0.00 +0.00
2	14.19	Toorak College		1	4:02.11	1.90 +1.90
3	14.03	Fintona		2	4:18.58	16.47 +18.37
4	14.13	PLC Melbourne		4	4:28.03	9.45 +27.82

Race 356 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.21	Genazzano		1	4:00.06	0.00 +0.00
2	14.05	Geelong College		2	4:01.19	1.13 +1.13
3	14.01	Carey Grammar		4	4:09.81	8.62 +9.75
4	14.22	Sacred Heart VIC		3	4:16.97	7.16 +16.91

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 357 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				E Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.14	PLC Melbourne		1	4:06.88	0.00 +0.00
2	16.08	Haileybury		2	4:21.94	15.06 +15.06
	16.01	Carey Grammar		3	SCRATCHED	

Race 358 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				D Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.06	Geelong College		2	3:57.60	0.00 +0.00
2	16.10	Korowa AGS		3	4:04.05	6.45 +6.45
3	16.07	Gippsland Grammar		1	4:15.15	11.10 +17.55
4	16.04	Fintona		4	4:17.16	2.01 +19.56

Race 359 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.12	MLC Kew		3	3:51.72	0.00 +0.00
2	16.20	Wesley College		2	3:59.05	7.33 +7.33
3	16.02	Caulfield Grammar		4	4:05.94	6.89 +14.22
4	16.17	Shelford GS		1	4:14.22	8.28 +22.50

*substitute

Race 360 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				E Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.09	Clonard		1	5:24.97	0.00 +0.00
2	18.07	Clonard		3	5:37.63	12.66 +12.66
	18.08	Clonard		2	DID NOT FINISH	

Race 361 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				D Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.14	Acad Immaculate Mary		4	4:30.51	0.00 +0.00
2	18.06	Caulfield Grammar		2	4:56.72	26.21 +26.21
3	18.04	Caulfield Grammar		1	4:57.29	0.57 +26.78
4	18.03	Carey Grammar		3	5:51.75	54.46 +81.24

Race 362 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.15	Melbourne Girls' GS		2	4:36.98	0.00 +0.00
2	18.20	Toorak College		1	4:41.53	4.55 +4.55
3	18.22	Geelong College		4	4:50.92	9.39 +13.94
4	18.05	Caulfield Grammar		3	5:02.08	11.16 +25.10

Race 363 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.03	Damascus		3	4:22.26	0.00 +0.00
2	24.01	Ballarat Clarendon		2	4:33.74	11.48 +11.48

Race 364 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.06	Ruyton Girls'		2	4:09.76	0.00 +0.00
2	25.02	Korowa AGS		3	4:20.28	10.52 +10.52

Race 365 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.04	Caulfield Grammar		2	4:29.83	0.00 +0.00
2	26.08	Haileybury		1	4:39.83	10.00 +10.00
3	26.11	Toorak College		3	4:40.02	0.19 +10.19

*substitute

Race 366 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3				D Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.05	Lauriston Girls'		3	4:15.71	0.00 +0.00
2	27.12	Sacred Heart VIC		1	4:18.52	2.81 +2.81
3	27.13	Shelford GS		2	4:28.28	9.76 +12.57

*substitute

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 367 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3				C Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.09	Melbourne GC	2	3:53.90	0.00 +0.00
2	27.11	Ruyton Girls'	4	3:57.54	3.64 +3.64
3	27.04	Korowa AGS	1	3:58.79	1.25 +4.89
4	27.07	Lowther Hall	3	4:20.98	22.19 +27.08

*substitute

Race 368 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2				D Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.04	Caulfield Grammar	2	4:10.62	0.00 +0.00
2	28.12	Toorak College	3	4:11.58	0.96 +0.96
3	28.08	Haileybury	1	4:23.40	11.82 +12.78

*substitute

Race 369 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2				C Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.06	Geelong College	3	4:06.33	0.00 +0.00
2	28.05	Damascus	2	4:21.14	14.81 +14.81

Race 370 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				D Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.04	Korowa AGS	3	4:07.11	0.00 +0.00
2	29.10	Sacred Heart VIC	2	4:24.03	16.92 +16.92

Race 371 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2				C Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.14	Genazzano	1	3:52.43	0.00 +0.00
2	29.05	Lauriston Girls'	4	4:00.97	8.54 +8.54
3	29.11	Shelford GS	2	4:06.72	5.75 +14.29
4	29.06	Lowther Hall	3	4:11.86	5.14 +19.43

Race 372 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1				C Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.06	Geelong Grammar	2	4:03.36	0.00 +0.00
2	30.04	Damascus	3	4:05.70	2.34 +2.34

Race 373 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1				D Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.04	Lauriston Girls'	2	3:54.88	0.00 +0.00
2	31.09	Sacred Heart VIC	3	3:58.16	3.28 +3.28
3	31.01	Ballarat Clarendon	1	4:07.71	9.55 +12.83

Race 374 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1				C Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.02	Firbank Grammar	3	3:48.84	0.00 +0.00
2	31.03	Korowa AGS	2	3:51.92	3.08 +3.08

Race 375 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				F Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.11	Fintona	3	5:01.76	0.00 +0.00
2	32.20	Wesley College	2	5:20.89	19.13 +19.13
3	32.01	Ballarat Grammar	1	5:51.11	30.22 +49.35

Race 376 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1				E Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.17	Korowa AGS	2	4:40.67	0.00 +0.00
2	32.06	Clonard	3	5:01.13	20.46 +20.46

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 377 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					D Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.04	Clonard		1	4:33.85	0.00 +0.00
2	32.19	Melbourne Girls' GS		4	4:40.96	7.11 +7.11
3	32.21	Wesley College		3	4:45.99	5.03 +12.14
4	32.10	Fintona		2	4:54.63	8.64 +20.78

Race 378 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.02	Carey Grammar		2	4:34.93	0.00 +0.00
2	32.05	Clonard		3	4:39.02	4.09 +4.09
3	32.09	Fintona		1	5:01.88	22.86 +26.95

Race 379 Female School Eight Open Division 2					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.02	Firbank Grammar		2	5:34.32	0.00 +0.00
2	41.01	Caulfield Grammar		3	5:42.02	7.70 +7.70
3	41.06	Haileybury		1	5:49.48	7.46 +15.16
4	41.09	Melbourne GC		4	5:51.93	2.45 +17.61

Race 380 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	43.13	Albert Park College		3	6:06.73	0.00 +0.00
2	43.10	Shelford GS		4	6:10.77	4.04 +4.04
3	43.02	Fintona		2	6:12.33	1.56 +5.60
4	43.09	Sacred Heart VIC		1	6:23.18	10.85 +16.45

Race 381 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					F Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.12	Loreto - Toorak		3	7:18.13	0.00 +0.00
2	44.24	Ruyton Girls'		2	7:53.61	35.48 +35.48
3	44.05	Carey Grammar		1	8:05.93	12.32 +47.80

Race 382 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					E Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.16	Monivae		3	7:07.06	0.00 +0.00
2	44.15	Melbourne GC		2	7:17.31	10.25 +10.25
3	44.20	Sacred Heart VIC		4	7:24.66	7.35 +17.60
4	44.06	Clonard		1	7:35.71	11.05 +28.65

Race 383 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					D Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.01	Albert Park College		3	7:03.41	0.00 +0.00
2	44.03	Bairnsdale Secondary		4	7:04.79	1.38 +1.38
3	44.21	Sacred Heart VIC		2	7:12.18	7.39 +8.77
4	44.19	PLC Melbourne		1	7:25.71	13.53 +22.30

Race 384 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.23	Canterbury Girls Sch		1	6:43.82	0.00 +0.00
2	44.08	Matthew Flinders SC		2	7:08.84	25.02 +25.02
3	44.22	OLSH College		4	7:10.57	1.73 +26.75
4	44.09	Fintona		3	7:26.32	15.75 +42.50

Race 385 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1.					D Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.01	Clonard		3	6:53.75	0.00 +0.00
2	45.06	Hamilton & Alexandra		2	6:59.77	6.02 +6.02
3	45.03	Frankston HS		1	7:26.90	27.13 +33.15

Race 386 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1.					C Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.07	Kardinia Int'l College		2	6:35.06	0.00 +0.00
2	45.05	Gippsland Grammar		3	6:46.23	11.17 +11.17

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 387 Female School Eight Open Division 1				C Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	46.03	Firbank Grammar		2	5:22.97	0.00 +0.00
2	46.02	Caulfield Grammar		3	5:27.05	4.08 +4.08
3	46.01	Carey Grammar		4	5:30.31	3.26 +7.34
4	46.07	Haileybury		1	5:35.46	5.15 +12.49

Race 388 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.14	St Catherine's		4	4:21.81	0.00 +0.00
2	02.12	Melbourne Girls' GS		3	4:25.85	4.04 +4.04
3	02.16	Strathcona		2	4:33.52	7.67 +11.71
4	02.02	Firbank Grammar		1	4:36.47	2.95 +14.66

Race 389 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.04	Loreto - Toorak		3	4:22.51	0.00 +0.00
2	04.05	MLC Kew		2	4:23.19	0.68 +0.68
3	04.07	St Catherine's		1	4:23.59	0.40 +1.08
4	04.09	Geelong Grammar 3		4	4:31.32	7.73 +8.81

Race 390 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.07	St Catherine's		4	4:11.22	0.00 +0.00
2	06.09	Genazzano		3	4:15.64	4.42 +4.42
3	06.11	Geelong Grammar 2		1	4:15.99	0.35 +4.77
4	06.05	MLC Kew		2	4:46.57	30.58 +35.35

Race 391 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.04	Geelong College		3	4:22.52	0.00 +0.00
2	07.07	Melbourne GC		2	4:26.62	4.10 +4.10
3	07.01	Ballarat Clarendon		1	5:02.38	35.76 +39.86
*substitute						

Race 392 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.10	Genazzano		3	4:12.94	0.00 +0.00
2	08.08	St Catherine's		2	4:13.82	0.88 +0.88
3	08.06	Ruyton Girls'		1	4:34.75	20.93 +21.81
4	08.01	Caulfield Grammar		4	4:43.17	8.42 +30.23
*substitute						

Race 393 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.01	Ballarat Clarendon		2	4:39.32	0.00 +0.00
2	09.06	Clonard		3	4:43.93	4.61 +4.61

Race 394 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.13	Strathcona		4	4:08.64	0.00 +0.00
2	10.12	St Catherine's		2	4:09.01	0.37 +0.37
3	10.04	Firbank Grammar		1	4:12.38	3.37 +3.74
4	10.02	Caulfield Grammar		3	4:15.19	2.81 +6.55

Race 395 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.01	Ballarat Clarendon		2	4:22.22	0.00 +0.00
2	11.04	Damascus		3	4:35.79	13.57 +13.57
*substitute						

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 396 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.14	MLC Kew		3	4:05.50	0.00 +0.00
2	12.06	Geelong College		2	4:05.70	0.20 +0.20
3	12.21	St Catherine's		4	4:09.74	4.04 +4.24
4	12.10	Kardinia Int'l College		1	4:22.16	12.42 +16.66

Race 397 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.05	Damascus		3	4:09.77	0.00 +0.00
2	13.02	Ballarat Grammar		2	4:15.60	5.83 +5.83
3	13.01	Ballarat Clarendon		4	4:22.38	6.78 +12.61
4	13.04	Clonard		1	4:28.05	5.67 +18.28

*substitute

Race 398 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.04	Firbank Grammar		3	4:06.24	0.00 +0.00
2	14.14	Ruyton Girls'		1	4:06.77	0.53 +0.53
3	14.11	MLC Kew		2	4:08.41	1.64 +2.17
4	14.02	Caulfield Grammar		4	4:14.31	5.90 +8.07

*substitute

Race 399 FSCH4+Y97, FSCH4+Y91, FSCH4+Y98				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.01	Carey Grammar	(FSCH4+Y98)	3	4:46.86	0.00 +0.00
	03.02	Geelong College	(FSCH4+Y97)	1	DID NOT START	
	15.01	Ballarat Clarendon	(FSCH4+Y91)	2	DID NOT START	

*substitute

Race 400 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.15	Ruyton Girls'		3	3:57.93	0.00 +0.00
2	16.19	Strathcona		2	3:58.32	0.39 +0.39
3	16.21	Genazzano		4	4:00.16	1.84 +2.23
4	16.18	St Catherine's		1	4:00.81	0.65 +2.88

*substitute

Race 401 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.10	Xavier High School		2	4:16.70	0.00 +0.00
2	18.17	St Mary's College		3	4:20.53	3.83 +3.83
3	18.01	Nagle College		1	4:25.53	5.00 +8.83
4	18.19	Emmanuel College		4	4:31.75	6.22 +15.05

Race 402 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.03	Loreto - Toorak		3	4:18.29	0.00 +0.00
2	19.05	MLC Kew 2		4	4:23.05	4.76 +4.76
3	19.08	Genazzano		1	4:27.17	4.12 +8.88
4	19.06	Melbourne Girls' GS 1		2	4:28.52	1.35 +10.23

Race 403 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6				B Final	
CONSOLIDATED					

Race 404 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5				B Final	
CONSOLIDATED					

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 405 FSCH4+Y105, FSCH4+Y106, FSCH4X+Y105					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.06	Genazzano	(FSCH4X+Y105)	3	4:09.84	0.00 +0.00
2	22.02	Geelong College	(FSCH4+Y105)	1	4:31.72	21.88 +21.88
3	20.05	Geelong Grammar 1	(FSCH4+Y106)	2	4:34.50	2.78 +24.66

Race 406 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.05	Geelong Grammar		3	nt	0.00 +0.00
2	24.09	Melbourne GC		2		
3	24.04	Geelong College		1		

*substitute

Race 407 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.05	Melbourne Girls' GS		2	4:06.60	0.00 +0.00
2	25.08	Strathcona		3	4:11.50	4.90 +4.90
3	25.03	Lauriston Girls'		1	4:15.01	3.51 +8.41

*substitute

Race 408 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.07	Geelong Grammar		2	4:10.33	0.00 +0.00
2	26.10	Melbourne GC		3	4:18.03	7.70 +7.70
3	26.05	Damascus		4	4:25.06	7.03 +14.73
4	26.01	Ballarat Clarendon		1	4:43.85	18.79 +33.52

*substitute

Race 409 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.10	Melbourne Girls' GS		2	3:54.00	0.00 +0.00
2	27.14	St Catherine's		4	3:59.40	5.40 +5.40
3	27.16	Genazzano		3	3:59.95	0.55 +5.95
4	27.15	Strathcona		1	4:10.92	10.97 +16.92

Race 410 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.10	Loreto - Toorak		2	4:07.20	0.00 +0.00
2	28.13	Wesley College		3	4:11.28	4.08 +4.08
3	28.11	Melbourne GC		1	4:11.62	0.34 +4.42
4	28.02	Ballarat Grammar		4	4:18.68	7.06 +11.48

*substitute

Race 411 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.15	Kardinia Int'l College		3	3:54.75	0.00 +0.00
2	29.01	Fintona		2	3:59.25	4.50 +4.50
3	29.09	Ruyton Girls'		4	4:03.10	3.85 +8.35
4	29.13	Strathcona		1	4:18.69	15.59 +23.94

Race 412 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.10	Wesley College		2	3:58.86	0.00 +0.00
2	30.07	Haileybury		3	4:00.54	1.68 +1.68
3	30.09	Melbourne GC		1	4:03.56	3.02 +4.70
4	30.03	Caulfield Grammar		4	4:59.77	56.21 +60.91

*substitute

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 413 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.12	Genazzano		4	3:50.64	0.00 +0.00
2	31.11	Strathcona		3	3:52.27	1.63 +1.63
3	31.05	Loreto - Toorak		2	3:52.59	0.32 +1.95
4	31.13	Gippsland Grammar		1	4:00.57	7.98 +9.93

Race 414 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.12	Maribyrnong Secondary		4	4:20.18	0.00 +0.00
2	32.18	Charles La Trobe		3	4:32.06	11.88 +11.88
3	32.16	Korowa AGS		2	4:35.22	3.16 +15.04
4	32.14	Korowa AGS		1	4:51.42	16.20 +31.24

Race 415 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	36.01	Ballarat Grammar		2	6:44.87	0.00 +0.00
2	36.02	Carey Grammar		3	7:11.00	26.13 +26.13

Race 416 Female School Eight Open Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	38.06	Melbourne Girls' GS		3	5:43.32	0.00 +0.00
2	38.01	Geelong College		2	5:50.22	6.90 +6.90
3	38.03	Genazzano		1	6:01.82	11.60 +18.50

Race 417 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	39.09	Toorak College		2	6:23.45	0.00 +0.00
2	39.04	Caulfield Grammar		1	6:27.61	4.16 +4.16
3	39.03	Carey Grammar		4	6:28.39	0.78 +4.94
4	39.06	Lauriston Girls'		3	6:36.91	8.52 +13.46

Race 418 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3					B Final	
CONSOLIDATED						

Race 419 Female School Eight Open Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.03	Geelong College		3	5:37.33	0.00 +0.00
2	41.05	Genazzano		2	5:41.63	4.30 +4.30
3	41.07	Loreto - Toorak		4	5:42.25	0.62 +4.92
4	41.12	Wesley College		1	5:52.32	10.07 +14.99

Race 420 FSCH4+O2, FSCH4X+O3					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	42.07	Toorak College	(FSCH4+O2)	2	6:16.37	0.00 +0.00
2	40.02	Korowa AGS	(FSCH4X+O3)	4	6:19.38	3.01 +3.01
3	42.05	Lauriston Girls'	(FSCH4+O2)	3	6:21.32	1.94 +4.95
4	42.10	Damascus	(FSCH4+O2)	1	6:30.68	9.36 +14.31

Race 421 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	43.04	Hamilton & Alexandra		2	6:02.41	0.00 +0.00
2	43.05	Korowa AGS		3	6:05.20	2.79 +2.79
3	43.12	PLC Melbourne		4	6:06.88	1.68 +4.47
4	43.11	Strathcona		1	6:09.70	2.82 +7.29

Race 422 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.02	Albert Park College		3	7:00.90	0.00 +0.00
2	44.18	Emmanuel College		2	7:09.34	8.44 +8.44
3	44.17	Emmanuel College		1	7:39.94	30.60 +39.04
	44.04	Ballarat Grammar		4	SCRATCHED	

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 423 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1.				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.11	Shelford GS		2	6:38.43	0.00 +0.00
2	45.13	St Josephs Mildura		4	6:42.12	3.69 +3.69
3	45.02	Corowa High School		3	6:43.36	1.24 +4.93
4	45.12	Shelford GS		1	6:54.78	11.42 +16.35

Race 424 Female School Eight Open Division 1				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	46.08	Loreto - Toorak		3	5:14.32	0.00 +0.00
2	46.06	Genazzano		4	5:19.51	5.19 +5.19
3	46.12	Wesley College		1	5:19.73	0.22 +5.41
4	46.10	Melbourne Girls' GS		2	5:21.85	2.12 +7.53

Race 425 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	47.03	Lauriston Girls'		3	6:01.49	0.00 +0.00
2	47.05	Melbourne GC		4	6:12.80	11.31 +11.31
3	47.06	Shelford GS		2	6:16.60	3.80 +15.11
4	47.08	Damascus		1	6:19.15	2.55 +17.66

Race 426 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1				B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	48.08	Albert Park College		2	6:07.10	0.00 +0.00
2	48.01	Hamilton & Alexandra		3	6:19.32	12.22 +12.22
3	48.05	Sacred Heart VIC		1	6:24.99	5.67 +17.89

Race 427 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 8				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	01.02	Geelong College		2	4:31.90	0.00 +0.00
2	01.04	Melbourne GC		4	4:34.70	2.80 +2.80
3	01.05	Melbourne GC		3	4:34.99	0.29 +3.09
	01.03	Loreto - Toorak		1		
*substitute						

Race 428 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	02.13	Melbourne Girls' GS		3	4:16.50	0.00 +0.00
2	02.08	Loreto - Toorak		2	4:26.68	10.18 +10.18
3	02.10	Loreto - Toorak		1	4:27.66	0.98 +11.16
4	02.15	St Catherine's		4	4:31.35	3.69 +14.85
*substitute						

Race 429 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	03.04	Loreto - Toorak		3	4:28.43	0.00 +0.00
2	03.03	Geelong College		1	4:28.79	0.36 +0.36
3	03.01	Carey Grammar		4	4:30.83	2.04 +2.40
4	03.05	Melbourne GC		2	4:34.03	3.20 +5.60

Race 430 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	04.03	Loreto - Toorak		2	4:13.28	0.00 +0.00
2	04.06	Melbourne Girls' GS		1	4:17.58	4.30 +4.30
3	04.08	Strathcona		4	4:19.83	2.25 +6.55
4	04.02	Firbank Grammar		3	4:21.85	2.02 +8.57

Race 431 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	05.04	Geelong College		1	4:26.15	0.00 +0.00
2	05.05	Melbourne GC		2	4:30.23	4.08 +4.08
3	05.03	Geelong College		3	4:33.33	3.10 +7.18
4	05.02	Carey Grammar		4	4:37.68	4.35 +11.53

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 432 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	06.04	Loreto - Toorak		3	4:10.18	0.00 +0.00
2	06.06	Melbourne Girls' GS		4	4:15.82	5.64 +5.64
3	06.08	Strathcona		2	4:18.77	2.95 +8.59
4	06.03	Firbank Grammar		1	4:27.62	8.85 +17.44

Race 433 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.06	Loreto - Toorak		3	4:18.04	0.00 +0.00
2	07.05	Loreto - Ballarat		4	4:20.21	2.17 +2.17
3	07.02	Ballarat Grammar		1	4:26.27	6.06 +8.23
4	07.03	Carey Grammar		2	4:27.70	1.43 +9.66

Race 434 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.05	Melbourne Girls' GS		3	4:00.02	0.00 +0.00
2	08.04	MLC Kew		2	4:05.01	4.99 +4.99
3	08.03	Loreto - Toorak		1	4:06.11	1.10 +6.09
4	08.09	Strathcona		4	4:18.97	12.86 +18.95

Race 435 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	09.04	Loreto - Toorak		1	4:24.50	0.00 +0.00
2	09.03	Loreto - Ballarat		3	4:26.76	2.26 +2.26
3	09.02	Ballarat Grammar		2	4:30.21	3.45 +5.71
4	09.05	Melbourne GC		4	4:33.23	3.02 +8.73

Race 436 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.14	Genazzano		3	4:04.53	0.00 +0.00
2	10.07	Loreto - Toorak		2	4:06.09	1.56 +1.56
3	10.09	Melbourne Girls' GS		4	4:07.25	1.16 +2.72
4	10.08	MLC Kew		1	4:17.59	10.34 +13.06

Race 437 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	11.07	Melbourne GC		2	4:10.92	0.00 +0.00
2	11.06	Loreto - Toorak		3	4:12.55	1.63 +1.63
3	11.05	Loreto - Ballarat		1	4:13.29	0.74 +2.37
4	11.02	Ballarat Grammar		4	4:29.11	15.82 +18.19

Race 438 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	12.16	Melbourne Girls' GS		2	3:58.00	0.00 +0.00
2	12.22	Strathcona		4	4:00.89	2.89 +2.89
3	12.18	Ruyton Girls'		1	4:05.28	4.39 +7.28
4	12.01	Albert Park College		3	4:18.13	12.85 +20.13

*substitute

Race 439 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	13.06	Loreto - Ballarat		3	4:07.48	0.00 +0.00
2	13.07	Loreto - Toorak		2	4:09.31	1.83 +1.83
3	13.03	Ballarat High		4	4:09.89	0.58 +2.41
4	13.08	Melbourne GC		1	4:10.66	0.77 +3.18

Race 440 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	14.12	Melbourne Girls' GS		3	3:48.91	0.00 +0.00
2	14.17	St Catherine's		1	3:55.76	6.85 +6.85
3	14.09	Kardinia Int'l College		2	3:59.20	3.44 +10.29
4	14.18	Strathcona		4	3:59.48	0.28 +10.57

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 441 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 1				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	15.04	Loreto - Toorak		3	3:54.82	0.00 +0.00
2	15.03	Loreto - Ballarat		4	3:56.83	2.01 +2.01
3	15.02	Ballarat Grammar		1	3:57.93	1.10 +3.11
4	15.05	Melbourne GC		2	4:09.10	11.17 +14.28

Race 442 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	16.13	Melbourne Girls' GS		3	3:51.28	0.00 +0.00
2	16.11	Loreto - Toorak		2	3:52.39	1.11 +1.11
3	16.05	Firbank Grammar		1	3:57.06	4.67 +5.78
4	16.09	Kardinia Int'l College		4	3:59.79	2.73 +8.51

Race 443 Female School Single Scull Year 9 Division 1				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	18.13	Maribyrnong Secondary		2	4:28.09	0.00 +0.00
2	18.18	St Mary's College		3	4:33.95	5.86 +5.86
3	18.11	Galen Catholic COLlege		4	4:40.51	6.56 +12.42
4	18.12	Mercy College		1	4:43.74	3.23 +15.65

Race 444 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 7				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	19.07	Melbourne Girls' GS 2		2	4:12.81	0.00 +0.00
2	19.01	Firbank Grammar		3	4:14.38	1.57 +1.57
3	19.04	MLC Kew 1		1	4:17.47	3.09 +4.66
4	19.02	Firbank Grammar		4	4:19.27	1.80 +6.46

Race 445 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	20.04	Loreto - Toorak		3	4:22.15	0.00 +0.00
2	20.03	Melbourne GC		4	4:36.59	14.44 +14.44
3	20.01	Geelong College		2	4:41.70	5.11 +19.55
4	20.06	Geelong Grammar 2		1	4:52.90	11.20 +30.75
*substitute						

Race 446 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 6				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.04	MLC Kew		3	4:05.68	0.00 +0.00
2	21.06	Genazzano		4	4:10.01	4.33 +4.33
3	21.05	Melbourne Girls' GS		1	4:11.09	1.08 +5.41
4	21.01	Firbank Grammar		2	4:19.22	8.13 +13.54

Race 447 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.05	Loreto - Ballarat		2	4:15.04	0.00 +0.00
2	22.08	Geelong Grammar 2		3	4:17.53	2.49 +2.49
3	22.03	Geelong Grammar 1		1	4:17.87	0.34 +2.83
4	22.07	Melbourne GC		4		
*substitute						

Race 448 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 5				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.02	Loreto - Toorak		3	4:03.36	0.00 +0.00
2	23.03	MLC Kew		2	4:07.63	4.27 +4.27
3	23.01	Firbank Grammar		1	4:10.80	3.17 +7.44
4	23.04	Melbourne Girls' GS		4	4:14.28	3.48 +10.92

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 449 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.08	MLC Kew		3	4:10.50	0.00 +0.00
2	24.07	Loreto - Toorak		2	4:11.59	1.09 +1.09
3	24.06	Loreto - Ballarat		4	4:11.88	0.29 +1.38
4	24.02	Ballarat Grammar		1	4:22.12	10.24 +11.62

Race 450 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 4					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.04	MLC Kew		3		0.00 +0.00
2	25.09	Genazzano		1	ntt	
3	25.07	St Catherine's		4		
4	25.01	Firbank Grammar		2		

Race 451 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	26.09	Loreto - Ballarat		3	4:06.46	0.00 +0.00
2	26.06	Geelong College		1	4:15.29	8.83 +8.83
3	26.03	Carey Grammar		2	4:18.19	2.90 +11.73
4	26.02	Ballarat Grammar		4	4:19.82	1.63 +13.36

Race 452 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 3					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.01	Clonard		1	3:54.82	0.00 +0.00
2	27.08	MLC Kew		3	3:58.06	3.24 +3.24
3	27.02	Firbank Grammar		4	3:58.84	0.78 +4.02
4	27.06	Loreto - Toorak		2	4:01.48	2.64 +6.66

Race 453 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.09	Loreto - Ballarat		3	3:58.22	0.00 +0.00
2	28.07	Geelong Grammar		1	3:59.03	0.81 +0.81
3	28.01	Ballarat Clarendon		2	4:05.60	6.57 +7.38
4	28.03	Carey Grammar		4	4:07.30	1.70 +9.08

Race 454 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 2					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	29.12	St Catherine's		3	3:51.46	0.00 +0.00
2	29.07	MLC Kew		4	3:54.02	2.56 +2.56
3	29.08	Melbourne Girls' GS		2	3:56.49	2.47 +5.03
4	29.02	Firbank Grammar		1	3:58.95	2.46 +7.49

Race 455 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	30.08	Loreto - Ballarat		4	3:53.34	0.00 +0.00
2	30.01	Ballarat Grammar		2	3:56.63	3.29 +3.29
3	30.02	Carey Grammar		3	3:57.01	0.38 +3.67
4	30.05	Geelong College		1	4:09.97	12.96 +16.63

Race 456 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 10 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.06	MLC Kew		2	3:49.63	0.00 +0.00
2	31.07	Melbourne Girls' GS		3	3:50.18	0.55 +0.55
3	31.08	Ruyton Girls'		1	3:53.36	3.18 +3.73
4	31.10	St Catherine's		4	3:55.76	2.40 +6.13

Race 457 Female School Single Scull Year 10 Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.07	Christian College		3	4:12.63	0.00 +0.00
2	32.13	St Columbas College		2	4:20.71	8.08 +8.08
3	32.15	Korowa AGS		4	4:22.59	1.88 +9.96
4	32.08	Mercy College		1	4:23.19	0.60 +10.56

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 458 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 5				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	33.01	Loreto - Ballarat 1		3	6:19.60	0.00 +0.00
2	33.03	Melbourne GC		4	6:35.52	15.92 +15.92
3	33.02	Loreto - Ballarat 2		2	6:40.69	5.17 +21.09
4	33.04	Toorak College		1	7:10.08	29.39 +50.48

Race 459 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 5				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	34.02	Melbourne Girls' GS		3	6:21.68	0.00 +0.00
2	34.03	Shelford GS		1	6:58.01	36.33 +36.33
3	34.01	Melbourne GC		2	7:43.09	45.08 +81.41

Race 460 Female School Eight Open Division 4				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	35.02	Loreto - Toorak		3	5:47.46	0.00 +0.00
2	35.04	Strathcona		2	5:52.17	4.71 +4.71
3	35.03	MLC Kew		4	5:57.87	5.70 +10.41
	35.01	Geelong Grammar		1	DID NOT START	

*substitute

Race 461 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	36.04	Loreto - Ballarat		2	6:19.27	0.00 +0.00
2	36.03	Haileybury		4	6:29.09	9.82 +9.82
3	36.05	Melbourne GC		3	6:33.46	4.37 +14.19
4	36.06	Toorak College		1	6:47.45	13.99 +28.18

Race 462 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 4				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	37.02	Strathcona		2	6:03.83	0.00 +0.00
2	37.03	Genazzano		3	6:27.46	23.63 +23.63
3	37.01	Shelford GS		1	6:55.13	27.67 +51.30

*substitute

Race 463 Female School Eight Open Division 3				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	38.05	MLC Kew		2	5:34.70	0.00 +0.00
2	38.04	Loreto - Toorak		3	5:36.30	1.60 +1.60
3	38.07	Strathcona		4	5:39.16	2.86 +4.46
4	38.02	Geelong Grammar		1	5:44.05	4.89 +9.35

Race 464 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	39.02	Ballarat Grammar		3	6:05.07	0.00 +0.00
2	39.07	Loreto - Ballarat		2	6:11.23	6.16 +6.16
3	39.01	Ballarat Clarendon		1	6:14.80	3.57 +9.73
4	39.08	Shelford GS		4	6:21.39	6.59 +16.32

Race 465 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 3				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	40.03	MLC Kew		2	6:03.49	0.00 +0.00
2	40.07	Strathcona		3	6:08.06	4.57 +4.57
3	40.06	Ruyton Girls'		1	6:11.60	3.54 +8.11
4	40.04	Melbourne GC		4	6:17.45	5.85 +13.96

Race 466 Female School Eight Open Division 2				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	41.04	Geelong Grammar		4	5:23.99	0.00 +0.00
2	41.08	MLC Kew		2	5:24.31	0.32 +0.32
3	41.11	St Catherine's		3	5:26.42	2.11 +2.43
4	41.10	Melbourne Girls' GS		1	5:29.15	2.73 +5.16

2019 Head of the Schoolgirls Regatta

Sunday, 17 March 2019

Race 467 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2				Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	42.06	Loreto - Ballarat		2	5:58.57	0.00 +0.00
2	42.03	Ballarat High		1	6:02.64	4.07 +4.07
3	42.01	Ballarat Clarendon		3	6:03.47	0.83 +4.90
4	42.02	Ballarat Grammar		4	6:07.95	4.48 +9.38

Race 468 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 2				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	43.08	Ruyton Girls'		2	5:48.62	0.00 +0.00
2	43.07	MLC Kew		4	5:51.36	2.74 +2.74
3	43.14	Gippsland Grammar		3	5:53.13	1.77 +4.51
4	43.06	Lowther Hall		1	6:18.53	25.40 +29.91

Race 469 Female School Single Scull Open Division 1				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	44.10	Maribyrnong Secondary		3	6:34.58	0.00 +0.00
2	44.13	Star of the Sea		2	6:44.35	9.77 +9.77
3	44.11	Gippsland Grammar		4	6:50.83	6.48 +16.25
4	44.07	Oberon High School		1	7:09.14	18.31 +34.56

Race 470 Female School Double Scull Open Division 1.				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	45.04	Genazzano		2	6:08.30	0.00 +0.00
2	45.09	Monivae		4	6:17.85	9.55 +9.55
3	45.14	Canterbury Girls Sch		3	6:38.19	20.34 +29.89
4	45.08	Korowa AGS		1	6:50.66	12.47 +42.36

Race 471 Female School Eight Open Division 1				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	46.09	MLC Kew		3	5:12.31	0.00 +0.00
2	46.04	Geelong College		4	5:17.21	4.90 +4.90
3	46.11	St Catherine's		2	5:18.14	0.93 +5.83
4	46.05	Geelong Grammar		1	5:20.48	2.34 +8.17

Race 472 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	47.02	Ballarat Grammar		3	5:54.72	0.00 +0.00
2	47.04	Loreto - Ballarat		2	5:57.28	2.56 +2.56
3	47.01	Ballarat Clarendon		1	5:57.56	0.28 +2.84
4	47.07	Toorak College		4	6:00.52	2.96 +5.80

Race 473 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Open Division 1				A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1500m	Margins
1	48.04	Ruyton Girls'		3	5:44.94	0.00 +0.00
2	48.06	Strathcona		4	5:52.76	7.82 +7.82
3	48.02	Korowa AGS		2	5:56.00	3.24 +11.06
4	48.03	PLC Melbourne		1	6:16.52	20.52 +31.58